Layla Accessibility Conformance Report

WCAG Edition

(Based on VPAT® Version 2.4)
Name of Product/Version: www.laylasleep.com
Product Description: Layla website
Contact Information: (855)-358-1676 or accessibility@laylasleep.com

Notes: The ADASure team delivered an accessibility audit with a detailed list of issues, to Layla on
October 11, 2021. As the issues were fixed, ADASure re-tested only the resolved issues. A
wholistic audit has not been performed for new content or functionality introduced since the
audit. The website may have changed since this time.

Evaluation Methods Used: Manual testing was performed on multiple browsers and devices using
multiple assistive technologies and automated testing and inspection tools.

“Voluntary Product Accessibility Template” and “VPAT” are registered
service marks of the Information Technology Industry Council (ITl) Page 10of 6



Applicable Standards/Guidelines

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1 at https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/ (Level A and Level

AA).

Terms

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion
without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.

Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.

Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.

Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product.

Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used
only in WCAG 2.0 Level AAA.
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WCAG 2.1 Report

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.1 Success Criteria, they are scoped for

full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as
documented in the WCAG 2.1 Conformance Requirements.
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Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Notes:

Criteria
1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)

1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A)

1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)

1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level

A)

1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)

1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)

1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)

1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)

1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)

2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)

2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)

2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 only)
2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)

2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)

2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)
2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)

2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)

2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)

Conformance Level
Supports

Not Applicable
Supports

Supports

Supports

Supports

Supports
Supports
Supports

Supports
Supports
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Supports
Supports
Supports
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Remarks and Explanations
Text alternatives for non-text content are provided.

Does not contain Audio-Only or Video-Only pre-
recorded content.

Videos with sound have captions.
Text is available in close proximity to videos.

Information, structure, and relationships conveyed
through presentation can be programmatically
determined or are also available in text.

Content is presented visually as well as
programmatically in a logical sequence.

Website addresses more than one sense for
instructions.

Color alone is not used to convey meaning.

Videos do not play automatically, and users have
the ability to pause, stop and adjust volume.

Website is accessible by keyboard-only.

No keyboard traps were found.

Custom keyboard shortcuts are not defined.
Timers are not used.

Does not contain auto-updating content.
Does not contain flashing content.

Skip to content functionality is available.
Titling is used consistently.

Website provides focus in a logical order that



Criteria

2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)
2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 only)

2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 only)

2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only)
2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 only)
3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)

3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)

3.2.2 On Input (Level A)

3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)

3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)

4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)

4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes:

Criteria
1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)

1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)

1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 only)

1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 only)

Conformance Level

Supports
Not Applicable

Supports

Supports
Not Applicable
Supports
Supports
Supports
Supports
Supports

Supports

Partially Supports

Conformance Level
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Supports

Supports
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Remarks and Explanations
preserves meaning and operability.
Link purpose is present and clear.
Multipoint gestures are not used.

Touch events are only triggered when touch is
removed from a control.

Programmatic labels match visual labels.
Device motion sensors are not used.
Language is assigned.

Focus does not initiate a change of context.
Controls have a clear purpose and behavior.
Input errors are clearly identified.

Input components have clear labels.

HTML is used correctly, and major errors were not
found.

Working with vendor on the Sleep Advisor mattress
comparison tool.

Remarks and Explanations
Does not contain Live media.
Video content is a single narrator with minor
background changes.
Orientation of webpage is not restricted to only
portrait or landscape, unless a specific orientation
is required.
Autocomplete is supported.



Criteria

1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)

1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)

1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)

1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 only)

1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 only)

1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 only)

1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA 2.1 only)

2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)

2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)

2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)
3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)
3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)

3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)

3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA)
4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 only)

Conformance Level

Supports

Supports

Supports

Supports
Supports

Supports

Supports

Supports

Supports

Supports
Supports
Supports

Supports

Supports
Supports
Supports
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Remarks and Explanations
Color contrast meets or exceeds the guideline
minimumes.
Text can be resized up to 200 percent without loss
of content or functionality.
Images with text are announced or have an
alternative.
Content can be presented without loss of
information or functionality.
Non-text contrast meets the guideline minimums.
Text spacing does not impede navigation or
comprehension.
Custom tooltips and nonmodal popups are not
used.
Header, footer, and a bottom navigation banner
are available.
Descriptive headers and labels are used
throughout.
A visible focus indicator is available.
Site is only in English.
Navigation elements are consistent.
Components are visually and functionality
consistent.
Error suggestions are provided.
Shopping cart support error prevention.
Status messages are announced when displayed.



